



2026:HHC:12227

Ram Singh Vs. Rakesh Kanwar and Ors

COPC No.1543 of 2025

02.01.2026 Present: Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply/compliance affidavit be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 2, 2026
(R.Atal)